JIANGSU FUXIN
Yixing Fuxin Environmental Technology Co., Ltd.
Yixing Fuxin Environmental Technology Co., Ltd.
Email: Michael.y@jsfuxintech.com;  https:// www.jsfuxintech.com
No. 2 Chuangye Avenue, HeQiao Town Development Zone, Yixing City, Jiangsu Province         78
Cyclone grit chamber desander
Structure and working principle
a. Working principle of cyclone grit chamber

diameter
（mm）
Sand
bucket
depth
(mm)
power
（KW）
speed
（r/min）
HXCS-1.83 4000
0.55-
1.5
13-20
1.83 1.12 0.91 1.52
HXCS-2.13 10000 2.13 1.12 0.91 1.52
HXCS-2.43 15000 2.43 1.22 0.91 1.52
HXCS-3.05 27000 3.05 1.45 1.5 1.7
HXCS-3.65 45000 3.65 1.79 1.5 1.7
HXCS-4.87 75000 4.87 1.79 1.5 2.1
HXCS-5.48 110000 5.48 1.98 1.5 2.1
HXCS-5.80 150000 5.80 1.98 1.5 2.1
HXCS-6.10 190000 6.10 2.13 1.5 2.4